506329140 10/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6375891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. SLADE	05/10/2018
MARTIN R. HAVERLY	05/10/2018
CODY J. ELLENS	05/24/2018
JAMES MATTHEW WHITE	05/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	416 SOUTH BELL AVE.	
City:	AMES	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16400777
Application Number:	62666503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)286-7050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 319-286-7000

Email: ptomail@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER GOODE, PC
Address Line 1: 625 FIRST STREET SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CARTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Carter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506329140 REEL: 054215 FRAME: 0022

source=Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054215 FRAME: 0023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made a certain new and useful invention for "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PRODUCING BIODIESEL AND PRODUCTS OBTAINED THEREFROM" for which the undersigned has filed an international patent application in the Receiving Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Letters Patent thereon. The filing date and application number of said application are, Serial No. 62/666,503 filed May 3, 2018 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, **Renewable Energy Group**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having an address of 416 South Bell Ave., Ames IA 50010 ("**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (1) the invention described in the Patent, including all know-how relating thereto; and (2) the Patent, including any and all subsequent related applications and issued patents, including continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, international applications, foreign applications, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the Assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the Assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patent and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

1

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

	45.0 0040
Assignment effective the 3rd day of	May, 2018.
N/C	A. Slade, Inventor
# 9 0 A 440	
STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF Stor	
The foregoing instrument was ackn	owledged before me this <u>10***</u> day of ode.
KATHRYN A MCALLISTER Commission Number 783852 My Commission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIC
SWA 27-20	Print Name: Kathryn A McAllister
	My Commission Expires: April 29 20 20
	Martin R. Haverly, Inventor
STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF Star	y) ss nowledged before me this <u>i⊘**</u> day of
2018, by Martin R. H	laverly.
EAN KATHRYN A MCALLISTER Commission Number 783852	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires	Print Name: Kathryn A. McAllister
	My Commission Expires: <u>April 29</u> , 20 <u>2</u> 0

Cody J. Ellens, Inventor

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POIK ss
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 ^{rt} day of May 2018, by Cody J. Ellens.
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
James Matheway In the Comment
James Matthew White, Inventor STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF Story ss
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 ham day of May 2018, by James Matthew White.
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name: Katharya A McAllister My Commission Expires: April 29, 2010

3

PATENT REEL: 054215 FRAME: 0026